Stream Preferred Stock”) is hereby designated and created out of the authorized and unissued shares of preferred stock of the Company. The par value

of the Perpetual Stream Preferred Stock is US$0.001 per share.

(b) Number of Authorized Shares. The total authorized number of shares of Perpetual Stream Preferred Stock is seven million seven hundred fifty

thousand (7,750,000); provided, however that, without the consent of any Holder or other Person, the total number of authorized shares of Perpetual

Stream Preferred Stock may, by resolution of the Board of Directors, hereafter be (i) reduced to a number that is not less than the number of shares of